
Orden Dorsal Apellidos, Nombre Cat. Autonomia / Pais C-1 C-2 C-3 C-4 C-5 C-6 Des. Total

1º 22 VALENTIN VARA, JAIME 1 MADRID 24 25 24 23 20 20 136

2º 2 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL, DIEGO 1 LA RIOJA 24 21 22 24 22 22 135

3º 12 GRACIA MARTIN-DELGADO, JESUS 1 CAST. LA MANCHA 21 23 23 21 23 22 133

4º 82 VALERO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 22 22 22 24 21 20 20+7 131

5º 14 ROSA, JOAQUIM LUIS 1 PORTUGAL 23 22 20 21 24 21 20+6 131

6º 8 NAVARRO ASIN, JUAN CARLOS 1 ARAGON 21 23 20 21 22 23 130

7º 59 SANCHEZ BAENA, ALEJANDRO 1 CATALUÑA 23 22 19 22 21 23 130

8º 117 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, CRISTOBAL 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 23 21 18 23 130

9º 37 RUIZ MOLINA, IGNACIO 1 ANDALUCIA 19 22 21 23 24 21 130

10º 121 PASTOR BARTUAL, SANTIAGO 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 23 23 22 22 18 129

11º 153 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, RICARDO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 22 20 23 21 22 128

12º 134 MORENO CARRASCO, JOSE JULIAN 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 20 21 22 20 128

13º 74 ACEVEDO , PAULO 1 PORTUGAL 20 17 23 22 22 23 127

14º 55 SEBAL DIEZ, JORGE IVAN 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 22 21 17 24 21 127

15º 67 BOBADILLA SOLANA, FERNANDO 1 LA RIOJA 19 21 21 22 24 19 126

16º 41 RUIZ PEDROSA, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 21 22 21 21 22 19 126

17º 58 LOZANO VERGARA, FLORENCIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 23 23 20 20 21 19 126

18º 115 PEREZ LOPEZ, FEDERICO VICENTE 1 MADRID 22 20 18 21 23 21 125

19º 38 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JAVIER JR CASTILLA Y LEON 23 21 20 18 22 21 23 125

20º 19 BOSCH TUFET, EDGAR JR CATALUÑA 18 21 22 21 22 21 21 125

21º 33 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ISRAEL 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 21 20 22 21 19 125

22º 81 HERVAS EXPOSITO, JULIO JAVIER JR CAST. LA MANCHA 22 22 18 21 22 19 124

23º 100 GARCIA DIAZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 21 20 19 24 18 124

24º 156 DE MAGALHAES MENDES, PAULO JORGE 1 PAIS VASCO 21 20 22 20 23 18 124

25º 151 MORENO VILLAR, JULIAN 1 C. VALENCIANA 20 20 20 19 21 23 123

26º 3 LAPARRA CUENCA, BEATRIZ DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 20 22 21 21 19 20 123

27º 96 OYARBIDE SARASOLA, URTZI 1 PAIS VASCO 21 20 20 20 23 19 123

28º 107 AZURMENDI OLABARRIETA, ALBERTO 1 PAIS VASCO 19 19 23 21 25 16 123

29º 193 MONTES SEGURA, ANTONIO 1 ANDALUCIA 22 20 24 18 23 16 123

30º 24 CASTELLET FUERTES, VIDAL VET LA RIOJA 22 22 20 20 24 15 123

31º 9 BAIGORRI ZUGASTI, JOSE MANUEL 1 ARAGON 21 20 21 17 21 22 122

32º 4 DEL POZO MARTINEZ, MARIO 2 MADRID 20 17 21 22 22 20 122

33º 139 GARAY BILBAO, DIONISIO 1 PAIS VASCO 17 24 19 20 22 20 122

34º 87 AIZPURUA IRASTORZA, JOSE MANUEL 1 PAIS VASCO 20 22 20 19 22 19 122

35º 182 PESQUERA PINEDO, SALVADOR 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 19 17 19 21 23 121

36º 118 YAGO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 1 MURCIA 14 23 21 21 20 22 121

37º 136 AGUINAGA ITOIZ, VICENTE 2 PAIS VASCO 20 23 19 22 19 18 0+1 121

38º 197 SEGURA SANZ, HECTOR 2 LA RIOJA 20 19 21 17 23 21 0 121

39º 92 CHAPARTEGUI ITURRIA, DANIEL 1 PAIS VASCO 19 21 19 20 21 21 121

40º 105 OLABUENAGA APODACA, SEBASTIAN 1 PAIS VASCO 20 22 20 19 20 20 121

41º 122 HERVAS TORIBIO, CRISTOBAL JR CAST. LA MANCHA 19 19 22 19 20 21 120

42º 49 MEDIATO SANZ, EMILIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 18 20 18 25 19 120

43º 177 GARDEAZABAL ROTAETCHE, JUAN VET PAIS VASCO 21 18 19 21 22 19 120

44º 101 AYELA LLORCA, LUIS MIGUEL 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 23 20 20 22 19 120

45º 47 BAQUEIRO VILLAFINES, MARTIN 2 GALICIA 21 21 18 20 21 19 120

46º 18 ARROYO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 21 21 17 22 21 18 120

47º 95 OYARBIDE SARASOLA, IRAITZ 1 PAIS VASCO 20 21 16 21 21 20 119

48º 31 SOLADANA CASADO, JOSE LUIS VET CASTILLA Y LEON 21 21 21 16 20 20 119

49º 184 IGLESIAS OTERO, ANTONIO 1 GALICIA 20 21 17 19 23 19 119

50º 25 FERRER MATEO, JOSE ANTONIO 1 ARAGON 21 19 19 21 21 18 119

51º 137 CASTRILLO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 1 CANTABRIA 15 20 21 19 22 21 118

52º 149 CASTRO , ALVARO 1 PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 22 16 118

53º 130 CASANOVA FERRERO, RICARDO 2 C. VALENCIANA 19 19 18 18 22 21 117

V COPA BERETTA

Recorridos de Caza

El Rebollar (Valladolid) 9 y 10 de Abril de 2011

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Pagina 1 de 13



Orden Dorsal Apellidos, Nombre Cat. Autonomia / Pais C-1 C-2 C-3 C-4 C-5 C-6 Des. Total

V COPA BERETTA

Recorridos de Caza

El Rebollar (Valladolid) 9 y 10 de Abril de 2011

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

54º 152 MOSQUERA CORNIDE, ANGEL 1 GALICIA 19 21 18 19 20 20 117

55º 64 RODRIGUEZ LUQUE, ESTEBAN 1 LA RIOJA 18 21 19 20 19 20 117

56º 39 PIÑA DUARTE, FRANCISCO JOSE 1 ANDALUCIA 22 18 22 18 17 20 117

57º 125 VERGARA GARRIGOS, PEDRO 2 CAST. LA MANCHA 21 18 19 17 23 19 117

58º 34 RODA BERNAT, VICENTE VET C. VALENCIANA 19 18 19 20 22 19 117

59º 23 CASAS BATALLER, DANIEL 1 CATALUÑA 20 20 20 17 22 18 117

60º 160 ARIZ AZCONA, CECILIO 1 NAVARRA 21 16 19 20 20 20 116

61º 53 VIGUERA JIMENEZ, ROBERTO 2 LA RIOJA 19 23 16 16 23 19 116

62º 97 GARCIA BARRIO, GONZALO JR CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 18 19 22 19 116

63º 99 VIDAL BAÑON, PRIMITIVO 1 MURCIA 18 20 19 20 20 19 116

64º 91 IRURETAGOYENA BELAUNZARAN, XABIER 1 PAIS VASCO 22 21 16 18 20 19 116

65º 129 ARRIETA ARAMENDI, ANDER 1 PAIS VASCO 23 18 17 19 21 18 116

66º 32 ZURBANO JIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 2 NAVARRA 18 23 20 17 22 16 116

67º 112 DEL CAMPO CAUBILLA, JAVIER 1 PAIS VASCO 17 19 18 20 22 19 115

68º 46 PERROTE LOPEZ, OSCAR 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 19 19 17 22 19 19 115

69º 168 JIMENEZ TURREA, CARLOS 3 ARAGON 20 18 16 21 23 17 115

70º 123 GUAL VIDAL, FERMI 1 CATALUÑA 22 19 19 17 23 15 115

71º 124 COLOMER ARENES, VICENTE 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 22 23 18 22 14 115

72º 98 CARBONEL SIRVENT, EFREN 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 18 20 18 20 22 114

73º 163 IBAÑEZ MIRAMON, FERNANDO VET NAVARRA 20 17 18 20 19 20 114

74º 7 ALENDE MELLADO, FRANCISCO VET MADRID 19 21 16 19 19 20 114

75º 170 VELASCO GUTIERREZ, LUIS ALBERTO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 21 19 18 17 20 19 114

76º 17 ESPINOSA SOLANO, ALVARO 1 LA RIOJA 20 20 19 17 19 19 114

77º 69 ORTIZ HONORATO, IÑAKI 2 PAIS VASCO 20 15 19 20 23 17 114

78º 189 VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 16 17 21 21 113

79º 128 ARISTIZABAL GALDOS, IKER 2 PAIS VASCO 16 21 20 17 20 19 113

80º 27 BOLEA GARCIA, MIGUEL 1 C. VALENCIANA 17 21 20 17 20 18 113

81º 45 GONZALEZ GARRIDO, JOSE MARIA 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 19 20 18 18 113

82º 30 DA SILVA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1 GALICIA 20 19 20 18 19 17 113

83º 86 OLABEAGA BUSTELO, FRANCISCO JAVIER VET PAIS VASCO 17 16 19 18 23 19 112

84º 127 INSA CAMPOS, RAFAEL VET C. VALENCIANA 21 18 19 15 20 19 112

85º 120 ROBLES FRAGOSO, DAVID 1 PAIS VASCO 18 17 18 22 19 18 112

86º 143 ORTIZ HONORATO, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 20 16 22 20 16 18 112

87º 78 CLAVIJO CARRAMIÑA, IGNACIO JAVIER 3 ARAGON 18 19 20 19 20 16 112

88º 35 IGUAL PAREJA, VICENTE 1 C. VALENCIANA 16 18 18 19 22 18 111

89º 20 GOLBANO MENENDEZ, MARIA NIEVES DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 19 19 18 15 22 18 111

90º 63 GUZMAN ECHEITA, GONZALO 2 PAIS VASCO 19 20 19 18 17 18 111

91º 80 BRITO DARIAS, DAVID 2 CANARIAS 20 20 17 20 17 17 111

92º 195 SALMON WARD, AGUSTIN 2 CANTABRIA 22 16 21 19 16 17 111

93º 13 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, NICOLAS 3 LA RIOJA 15 18 18 19 19 21 110

94º 89 ZUBELDIA MAIZ, IKER 1 PAIS VASCO 15 19 19 16 22 19 110

95º 110 CASTILLERO CANTERIA, SANTIAGO VET ARAGON 20 18 19 18 18 17 110

96º 11 LAPARRA GONZALEZ, JAVIER JR CAST. LA MANCHA 20 22 16 17 18 17 110

97º 154 IBARRETXE BUSQUET, IÑAKI 3 PAIS VASCO 16 23 19 17 21 14 110

98º 6 GARCIA MARTINEZ, MARIA DOLORES DAM MADRID 21 19 15 15 20 19 109

99º 185 FEBREIRO GARCIA, DANIEL 3 GALICIA 15 21 20 19 16 18 109

100º 164 NIÑO MARTIN, EZEQUIEL VET CASTILLA Y LEON 17 25 15 15 20 17 109

101º 54 HUERTA TRAPERO, ANTONIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 17 21 15 19 17 109

102º 138 MOSQUERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL SV GALICIA 17 22 17 17 20 16 109

103º 133 MENDEZ GUTIERREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 2 CANTABRIA 20 18 17 19 20 15 109

104º 50 HERREROS LORENTE, JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 20 16 18 21 14 109

105º 73 LOPEZ LOPEZ, DAVID 2 CAST. LA MANCHA 17 17 21 15 17 21 108

106º 52 PASQUIER MARTINEZ, JORGE 2 LA RIOJA 19 19 16 18 16 20 108
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107º 126 PEREZ ALONSO, ANTONIO ALBERTO 2 CANTABRIA 21 20 10 17 21 19 108

108º 131 ARRIETA ESTEFANO, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 23 19 14 17 18 17 108

109º 191 AGUINAGA LLONA, JUSTO RAMON 2 PAIS VASCO 19 18 18 17 20 16 108

110º 70 SANZ SEGURA, LUIS CARLOS 1 LA RIOJA 16 19 20 21 22 10 108

111º 175 AGUADO SOTODOSOS, ROBERTO 1 LA RIOJA 18 17 17 16 19 20 107

112º 61 LOIZAGA SARABIA, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 17 15 15 21 20 19 107

113º 83 CLAVERO ELZAN, MARCELO 1 CATALUÑA 13 23 17 15 20 19 107

114º 190 SIMON CALVO, JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 17 19 18 21 18 107

115º 85 USARRAGA LOPEZ, JOSE MARIA 2 PAIS VASCO 17 14 20 18 20 18 107

116º 140 RIVERO MARTINEZ, FRCO. JAVIER 2 GALICIA 18 19 18 14 20 18 107

117º 186 VILLAFRUELA FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 18 15 18 18 107

118º 198 NEBREDA DOMINGO, BENJAMIN 2 PAIS VASCO 16 20 19 17 18 17 107

119º 90 LARREA OTAMENDI, IGOR JR PAIS VASCO 18 15 15 18 18 22 106

120º 142 CASTELLANO LUQUE, RAFAEL 3 ANDALUCIA 18 16 19 13 25 15 106

121º 10 TORRES MENDIETA, ANTONIA DAM C. VALENCIANA 14 20 15 23 19 15 106

122º 56 JORQUI ALVAREZ, JOSE MANUEL 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 19 19 17 19 14 106

123º 157 RODRIGUEZ ORDAX, CESAR V 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 16 16 16 18 18 21 105

124º 194 MARTIN GARCINUÑO, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 17 17 15 21 20 105

125º 147 ACEVEDO , BRUNO JR PORTUGAL 18 13 14 20 20 20 105

126º 141 NUÑEZ ESPAÑOL, DANIEL ANTONIO 2 GALICIA 21 16 19 12 20 17 105

127º 88 ECEIZA CAMARERO, AITOR 1 PAIS VASCO 18 17 17 17 19 17 105

128º 94 SARASOLA LARRARTE, UNAI 3 PAIS VASCO 15 17 18 21 17 17 105

129º 108 LLORENTE PECIÑA, FERNANDO 2 MADRID 15 19 18 17 20 16 105

130º 172 AYLLON CABRERIZO, CARLOS 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 16 19 18 19 18 104

131º 167 SANCHEZ NIÑO, JOSE MARIA 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 17 18 17 16 20 16 104

132º 188 CASADO CUADRADO, IGNACIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 16 19 21 8 18 21 103

133º 71 MARTINEZ VELARRA, ANTONIO VET CANTABRIA 19 12 18 18 17 19 103

134º 113 GARCIA VILLOTA, JOSE LUIS SV CAST. LA MANCHA 16 18 19 14 18 18 103

135º 158 BURGUILLO RAMOS, JESUS 3 MADRID 14 19 18 15 21 16 103

136º 196 NAVARRO RUPEREZ, FELIX 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 13 19 15 20 20 16 103

137º 48 AGUADO ATIENZA, MARCELINO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 18 18 19 17 16 103

138º 116 ARBELOA GARCIA DE ACILU, ANDER JR PAIS VASCO 19 16 17 19 13 18 102

139º 166 CINTORA HERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL 3 ARAGON 14 16 15 19 21 17 102

140º 16 VILLACASTIN GARCIA, JUAN JOSE 3 CANTABRIA 18 18 19 13 20 14 102

141º 176 BELLOSO RIAÑO, DAVID 2 LA RIOJA 19 15 15 20 20 13 102

142º 106 GARCIA VARGAS, JOSE ARTURO 3 CANTABRIA 19 15 17 15 19 16 101

143º 132 URTIZBEREA BALBERDI, IÑAKI 3 PAIS VASCO 17 16 16 20 20 12 101

144º 40 FALCON GARCIA, JOSE JUAN 2 CANARIAS 16 19 15 15 18 17 100

145º 161 SADABA ITURRALDE, ANGEL MARIA 3 LA RIOJA 18 19 18 11 17 17 100

146º 145 ORENES GARCIA, OLGA DAM MADRID 19 14 18 17 17 15 100

147º 162 BELLOSO SIERRA, JESUS VET LA RIOJA 19 16 19 15 20 11 100

148º 114 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSE RUFINO 3 CAST LA MANCHA 17 16 18 12 17 19 99

149º 51 MARTINEZ GARCIA , LUIS VET CASTILLA Y LEON 13 20 15 17 19 15 99

150º 150 FORMOSO BARRO, ARTEMIO 2 GALICIA 17 18 13 13 19 18 98

151º 43 DE AVALOS CARBALLO, JUAN SV MADRID 14 19 12 17 18 18 17 98

152º 42 ROMAN GARCIA, JUAN DIEGO 2 MADRID 13 20 17 15 16 17 98

153º 93 LOPETEGUI ALONSO, IGNACIO 2 PAIS VASCO 14 17 13 20 20 14 98

154º 15 NAVARRO GRAMONTELL, RICARDO SV C. VALENCIANA 18 17 17 13 21 12 14 98

155º 1 RILO POBO, ALFONSO JR PAIS VASCO 14 19 16 13 19 16 97

156º 155 ZABALA VILLA, IÑIGO 3 PAIS VASCO 14 18 11 19 20 15 97

157º 84 BARTUAL GOMEZ, JOSE SV C. VALENCIANA 18 16 17 19 15 12 97

158º 60 MARTIN VILLAZAN, FRANCISCO 3 CATALUÑA 14 13 15 20 16 18 96

159º 36 IBAÑEZ REBOLLO, MARIANO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 17 16 19 18 16 96
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160º 165 SOLA CARCAVILLA, MARIO 3 ARAGON 11 17 19 16 17 16 96

161º 180 MANZANARES PORRES, JESUS MARIA 2 LA RIOJA 15 19 13 17 21 11 96

162º 77 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, JOSE IGNACIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 15 16 14 16 19 95

163º 102 BALLESTER CISCAR, FRANCISCO SV C. VALENCIANA 15 16 15 18 14 17 95

164º 192 SIMON CALVO, ENRIQUE 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 15 18 16 14 17 95

165º 62 GUTIERREZ EZQUERRA, RAMON 3 PAIS VASCO 15 16 13 19 18 14 95

166º 183 ESTELLES PEREZ, VICENTE 2 C. VALENCIANA 14 10 17 18 15 19 93

167º 66 FERNANDEZ ROBLEDO, ALVARO 3 LA RIOJA 15 14 16 17 14 17 93

168º 103 GOMEZ ESCUDERO, ROGER 3 MADRID 13 18 14 15 18 15 93

169º 104 AYARZA TORRONTEGUI, JAVIER VET PAIS VASCO 14 18 15 13 18 15 93

170º 65 RIOFRANCOS , JAIME 3 PAIS VASCO 16 14 15 21 12 15 93

171º 178 URIA PINEDO, JUAN ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 13 16 17 14 20 13 93

172º 146 SANZ GARCES, FRANCISCO VET CAST. LA MANCHA 15 18 14 14 19 13 93

173º 29 ETXEBERRIA PASTOR, CARLOS 3 PAIS VASCO 15 21 13 13 17 13 92

174º 181 SASTRE MUÑOZ, EMILIANO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 15 13 14 16 18 90

175º 111 SANCHEZ SALGADO, JUAN JOSE 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 19 18 13 13 16 11 90

176º 72 MARTINEZ ARCE , ANTONIO 3 CANTABRIA 12 19 13 15 22 9 90

177º 75 LUCIO MORAN, FERNANDO VET CANTABRIA 14 13 14 17 15 15 88

178º 28 GARCIA DEL OLMO, JOSE ALBERTO 1 MADRID 15 15 14 15 15 14 88

179º 57 PEREZ ALFONSO, VICTOR MANUEL 3 CANARIAS 16 18 12 11 20 11 88

180º 173 HERNANDO MUÑOZ, FCO. JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 19 14 12 17 15 87

181º 148 GOYANES IBARRA, ROCIO DAM MADRID 16 12 16 16 14 13 87

182º 26 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, RAMON VET ASTURIAS 12 19 12 15 16 12 86

183º 187 GANGOITI OLARZAR, PATXO 3 PORTUGAL 14 13 14 17 13 14 85

184º 79 AGUIRRE MARTINEZ DE GEREÑUN, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 14 18 14 11 16 12 85

185º 119 ELORZA GALLEGO, IÑIGO 3 PAIS VASCO 20 10 11 12 15 15 83

186º 159 BURGUILLO GONZALEZ, DAVID JR MADRID 17 14 12 9 18 10 80

187º 135 VEGA SAN CIBRIAN, LEONARDO VET CANTABRIA 14 13 11 13 15 11 77

188º 44 GALLEGO CAMINERO, JOSE LEANDRO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 14 15 12 14 9 74

189º 68 SANTAMARIA REMEDIOS, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 13 14 9 12 17 8 73

190º 109 AGUDO AGUDO, ANTONINO SV ARAGON 15 10 10 14 9 9 67

191º 21 GOLBANO ABLANQUE, JESUS VET CAST. LA MANCHA 16 16 13 17 62

192º 179 GARDEAZABAL BERDOTE, ASIER 2 PAIS VASCO 13 13 19 13 58

193º 5 RAMOS LOPEZ, ALBERTO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 7 11 10 8 11 6 53

194º 171 GARMENDIA UGARTETXE, PATXI VET VETERANO 19 14 33

195º 169 GARMENDIA JIMENEZ, AINHOA DAM PAIS VASCO 9 9 18
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1º 22 VALENTIN VARA, JAIME 1 MADRID 24 25 24 23 20 20 136

2º 2 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL, DIEGO 1 LA RIOJA 24 21 22 24 22 22 135

3º 12 GRACIA MARTIN-DELGADO, JESUS 1 CAST. LA MANCHA 21 23 23 21 23 22 133

4º 82 VALERO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 22 22 22 24 21 20 20+7 131

5º 14 ROSA, JOAQUIM LUIS 1 PORTUGAL 23 22 20 21 24 21 20+6 131

6º 8 NAVARRO ASIN, JUAN CARLOS 1 ARAGON 21 23 20 21 22 23 130

7º 59 SANCHEZ BAENA, ALEJANDRO 1 CATALUÑA 23 22 19 22 21 23 130

8º 117 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, CRISTOBAL 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 23 21 18 23 130

9º 37 RUIZ MOLINA, IGNACIO 1 ANDALUCIA 19 22 21 23 24 21 130

10º 121 PASTOR BARTUAL, SANTIAGO 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 23 23 22 22 18 129

11º 153 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, RICARDO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 22 20 23 21 22 128

12º 134 MORENO CARRASCO, JOSE JULIAN 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 20 21 22 20 128

13º 74 ACEVEDO , PAULO 1 PORTUGAL 20 17 23 22 22 23 127

14º 55 SEBAL DIEZ, JORGE IVAN 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 22 21 17 24 21 127

15º 67 BOBADILLA SOLANA, FERNANDO 1 LA RIOJA 19 21 21 22 24 19 126

16º 41 RUIZ PEDROSA, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 21 22 21 21 22 19 126

17º 58 LOZANO VERGARA, FLORENCIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 23 23 20 20 21 19 126

18º 115 PEREZ LOPEZ, FEDERICO VICENTE 1 MADRID 22 20 18 21 23 21 125

23º 100 GARCIA DIAZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 21 20 19 24 18 124

24º 156 DE MAGALHAES MENDES, PAULO JORGE 1 PAIS VASCO 21 20 22 20 23 18 124

25º 151 MORENO VILLAR, JULIAN 1 C. VALENCIANA 20 20 20 19 21 23 123

27º 96 OYARBIDE SARASOLA, URTZI 1 PAIS VASCO 21 20 20 20 23 19 123

28º 107 AZURMENDI OLABARRIETA, ALBERTO 1 PAIS VASCO 19 19 23 21 25 16 123

29º 193 MONTES SEGURA, ANTONIO 1 ANDALUCIA 22 20 24 18 23 16 123

31º 9 BAIGORRI ZUGASTI, JOSE MANUEL 1 ARAGON 21 20 21 17 21 22 122

33º 139 GARAY BILBAO, DIONISIO 1 PAIS VASCO 17 24 19 20 22 20 122

34º 87 AIZPURUA IRASTORZA, JOSE MANUEL 1 PAIS VASCO 20 22 20 19 22 19 122

35º 182 PESQUERA PINEDO, SALVADOR 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 19 17 19 21 23 121

36º 118 YAGO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 1 MURCIA 14 23 21 21 20 22 121

39º 92 CHAPARTEGUI ITURRIA, DANIEL 1 PAIS VASCO 19 21 19 20 21 21 121

40º 105 OLABUENAGA APODACA, SEBASTIAN 1 PAIS VASCO 20 22 20 19 20 20 121

42º 49 MEDIATO SANZ, EMILIO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 18 20 18 25 19 120

46º 18 ARROYO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 21 21 17 22 21 18 120

47º 95 OYARBIDE SARASOLA, IRAITZ 1 PAIS VASCO 20 21 16 21 21 20 119

49º 184 IGLESIAS OTERO, ANTONIO 1 GALICIA 20 21 17 19 23 19 119

50º 25 FERRER MATEO, JOSE ANTONIO 1 ARAGON 21 19 19 21 21 18 119

51º 137 CASTRILLO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 1 CANTABRIA 15 20 21 19 22 21 118

52º 149 CASTRO , ALVARO 1 PORTUGAL 19 21 21 19 22 16 118

54º 152 MOSQUERA CORNIDE, ANGEL 1 GALICIA 19 21 18 19 20 20 117

55º 64 RODRIGUEZ LUQUE, ESTEBAN 1 LA RIOJA 18 21 19 20 19 20 117

56º 39 PIÑA DUARTE, FRANCISCO JOSE 1 ANDALUCIA 22 18 22 18 17 20 117

59º 23 CASAS BATALLER, DANIEL 1 CATALUÑA 20 20 20 17 22 18 117

60º 160 ARIZ AZCONA, CECILIO 1 NAVARRA 21 16 19 20 20 20 116

63º 99 VIDAL BAÑON, PRIMITIVO 1 MURCIA 18 20 19 20 20 19 116

64º 91 IRURETAGOYENA BELAUNZARAN, XABIER 1 PAIS VASCO 22 21 16 18 20 19 116

65º 129 ARRIETA ARAMENDI, ANDER 1 PAIS VASCO 23 18 17 19 21 18 116

67º 112 DEL CAMPO CAUBILLA, JAVIER 1 PAIS VASCO 17 19 18 20 22 19 115

70º 123 GUAL VIDAL, FERMI 1 CATALUÑA 22 19 19 17 23 15 115

76º 17 ESPINOSA SOLANO, ALVARO 1 LA RIOJA 20 20 19 17 19 19 114

80º 27 BOLEA GARCIA, MIGUEL 1 C. VALENCIANA 17 21 20 17 20 18 113
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82º 30 DA SILVA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL 1 GALICIA 20 19 20 18 19 17 113

85º 120 ROBLES FRAGOSO, DAVID 1 PAIS VASCO 18 17 18 22 19 18 112

88º 35 IGUAL PAREJA, VICENTE 1 C. VALENCIANA 16 18 18 19 22 18 111

94º 89 ZUBELDIA MAIZ, IKER 1 PAIS VASCO 15 19 19 16 22 19 110

110º 70 SANZ SEGURA, LUIS CARLOS 1 LA RIOJA 16 19 20 21 22 10 108

111º 175 AGUADO SOTODOSOS, ROBERTO 1 LA RIOJA 18 17 17 16 19 20 107

113º 83 CLAVERO ELZAN, MARCELO 1 CATALUÑA 13 23 17 15 20 19 107

127º 88 ECEIZA CAMARERO, AITOR 1 PAIS VASCO 18 17 17 17 19 17 105

178º 28 GARCIA DEL OLMO, JOSE ALBERTO 1 MADRID 15 15 14 15 15 14 88
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21º 33 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ISRAEL 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 21 20 22 21 19 125

32º 4 DEL POZO MARTINEZ, MARIO 2 MADRID 20 17 21 22 22 20 122

37º 136 AGUINAGA ITOIZ, VICENTE 2 PAIS VASCO 20 23 19 22 19 18 0+1 121

38º 197 SEGURA SANZ, HECTOR 2 LA RIOJA 20 19 21 17 23 21 0 121

44º 101 AYELA LLORCA, LUIS MIGUEL 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 23 20 20 22 19 120

45º 47 BAQUEIRO VILLAFINES, MARTIN 2 GALICIA 21 21 18 20 21 19 120

53º 130 CASANOVA FERRERO, RICARDO 2 C. VALENCIANA 19 19 18 18 22 21 117

57º 125 VERGARA GARRIGOS, PEDRO 2 CAST. LA MANCHA 21 18 19 17 23 19 117

61º 53 VIGUERA JIMENEZ, ROBERTO 2 LA RIOJA 19 23 16 16 23 19 116

66º 32 ZURBANO JIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 2 NAVARRA 18 23 20 17 22 16 116

68º 46 PERROTE LOPEZ, OSCAR 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 19 19 17 22 19 19 115

71º 124 COLOMER ARENES, VICENTE 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 22 23 18 22 14 115

72º 98 CARBONEL SIRVENT, EFREN 2 C. VALENCIANA 16 18 20 18 20 22 114

75º 170 VELASCO GUTIERREZ, LUIS ALBERTO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 21 19 18 17 20 19 114

77º 69 ORTIZ HONORATO, IÑAKI 2 PAIS VASCO 20 15 19 20 23 17 114

79º 128 ARISTIZABAL GALDOS, IKER 2 PAIS VASCO 16 21 20 17 20 19 113

81º 45 GONZALEZ GARRIDO, JOSE MARIA 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 19 20 18 18 113

86º 143 ORTIZ HONORATO, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 20 16 22 20 16 18 112

90º 63 GUZMAN ECHEITA, GONZALO 2 PAIS VASCO 19 20 19 18 17 18 111

91º 80 BRITO DARIAS, DAVID 2 CANARIAS 20 20 17 20 17 17 111

92º 195 SALMON WARD, AGUSTIN 2 CANTABRIA 22 16 21 19 16 17 111

101º 54 HUERTA TRAPERO, ANTONIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 17 21 15 19 17 109

103º 133 MENDEZ GUTIERREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 2 CANTABRIA 20 18 17 19 20 15 109

105º 73 LOPEZ LOPEZ, DAVID 2 CAST. LA MANCHA 17 17 21 15 17 21 108

106º 52 PASQUIER MARTINEZ, JORGE 2 LA RIOJA 19 19 16 18 16 20 108

107º 126 PEREZ ALONSO, ANTONIO ALBERTO 2 CANTABRIA 21 20 10 17 21 19 108

108º 131 ARRIETA ESTEFANO, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 23 19 14 17 18 17 108

109º 191 AGUINAGA LLONA, JUSTO RAMON 2 PAIS VASCO 19 18 18 17 20 16 108

112º 61 LOIZAGA SARABIA, JESUS 2 PAIS VASCO 17 15 15 21 20 19 107

115º 85 USARRAGA LOPEZ, JOSE MARIA 2 PAIS VASCO 17 14 20 18 20 18 107

116º 140 RIVERO MARTINEZ, FRCO. JAVIER 2 GALICIA 18 19 18 14 20 18 107

117º 186 VILLAFRUELA FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 18 15 18 18 107

118º 198 NEBREDA DOMINGO, BENJAMIN 2 PAIS VASCO 16 20 19 17 18 17 107

122º 56 JORQUI ALVAREZ, JOSE MANUEL 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 19 19 17 19 14 106

126º 141 NUÑEZ ESPAÑOL, DANIEL ANTONIO 2 GALICIA 21 16 19 12 20 17 105

129º 108 LLORENTE PECIÑA, FERNANDO 2 MADRID 15 19 18 17 20 16 105

131º 167 SANCHEZ NIÑO, JOSE MARIA 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 17 18 17 16 20 16 104

132º 188 CASADO CUADRADO, IGNACIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 16 19 21 8 18 21 103

136º 196 NAVARRO RUPEREZ, FELIX 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 13 19 15 20 20 16 103

141º 176 BELLOSO RIAÑO, DAVID 2 LA RIOJA 19 15 15 20 20 13 102

144º 40 FALCON GARCIA, JOSE JUAN 2 CANARIAS 16 19 15 15 18 17 100

150º 150 FORMOSO BARRO, ARTEMIO 2 GALICIA 17 18 13 13 19 18 98

152º 42 ROMAN GARCIA, JUAN DIEGO 2 MADRID 13 20 17 15 16 17 98

153º 93 LOPETEGUI ALONSO, IGNACIO 2 PAIS VASCO 14 17 13 20 20 14 98

159º 36 IBAÑEZ REBOLLO, MARIANO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 17 16 19 18 16 96

161º 180 MANZANARES PORRES, JESUS MARIA 2 LA RIOJA 15 19 13 17 21 11 96

162º 77 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, JOSE IGNACIO 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 15 16 14 16 19 95

166º 183 ESTELLES PEREZ, VICENTE 2 C. VALENCIANA 14 10 17 18 15 19 93

192º 179 GARDEAZABAL BERDOTE, ASIER 2 PAIS VASCO 13 13 19 13 58
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69º 168 JIMENEZ TURREA, CARLOS 3 ARAGON 20 18 16 21 23 17 115

78º 189 VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 16 17 21 21 113

87º 78 CLAVIJO CARRAMIÑA, IGNACIO JAVIER 3 ARAGON 18 19 20 19 20 16 112

93º 13 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, NICOLAS 3 LA RIOJA 15 18 18 19 19 21 110

97º 154 IBARRETXE BUSQUET, IÑAKI 3 PAIS VASCO 16 23 19 17 21 14 110

99º 185 FEBREIRO GARCIA, DANIEL 3 GALICIA 15 21 20 19 16 18 109

104º 50 HERREROS LORENTE, JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 20 16 18 21 14 109

114º 190 SIMON CALVO, JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 17 19 18 21 18 107

120º 142 CASTELLANO LUQUE, RAFAEL 3 ANDALUCIA 18 16 19 13 25 15 106

123º 157 RODRIGUEZ ORDAX, CESAR V 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 16 16 16 18 18 21 105

124º 194 MARTIN GARCINUÑO, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 17 17 15 21 20 105

128º 94 SARASOLA LARRARTE, UNAI 3 PAIS VASCO 15 17 18 21 17 17 105

130º 172 AYLLON CABRERIZO, CARLOS 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 16 19 18 19 18 104

135º 158 BURGUILLO RAMOS, JESUS 3 MADRID 14 19 18 15 21 16 103

137º 48 AGUADO ATIENZA, MARCELINO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 18 18 19 17 16 103

139º 166 CINTORA HERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL 3 ARAGON 14 16 15 19 21 17 102

140º 16 VILLACASTIN GARCIA, JUAN JOSE 3 CANTABRIA 18 18 19 13 20 14 102

142º 106 GARCIA VARGAS, JOSE ARTURO 3 CANTABRIA 19 15 17 15 19 16 101

143º 132 URTIZBEREA BALBERDI, IÑAKI 3 PAIS VASCO 17 16 16 20 20 12 101

145º 161 SADABA ITURRALDE, ANGEL MARIA 3 LA RIOJA 18 19 18 11 17 17 100

148º 114 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSE RUFINO 3 CAST LA MANCHA 17 16 18 12 17 19 99

156º 155 ZABALA VILLA, IÑIGO 3 PAIS VASCO 14 18 11 19 20 15 97

158º 60 MARTIN VILLAZAN, FRANCISCO 3 CATALUÑA 14 13 15 20 16 18 96

160º 165 SOLA CARCAVILLA, MARIO 3 ARAGON 11 17 19 16 17 16 96

164º 192 SIMON CALVO, ENRIQUE 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 15 15 18 16 14 17 95

165º 62 GUTIERREZ EZQUERRA, RAMON 3 PAIS VASCO 15 16 13 19 18 14 95

167º 66 FERNANDEZ ROBLEDO, ALVARO 3 LA RIOJA 15 14 16 17 14 17 93

168º 103 GOMEZ ESCUDERO, ROGER 3 MADRID 13 18 14 15 18 15 93

170º 65 RIOFRANCOS , JAIME 3 PAIS VASCO 16 14 15 21 12 15 93

171º 178 URIA PINEDO, JUAN ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 13 16 17 14 20 13 93

173º 29 ETXEBERRIA PASTOR, CARLOS 3 PAIS VASCO 15 21 13 13 17 13 92

174º 181 SASTRE MUÑOZ, EMILIANO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 14 15 13 14 16 18 90

175º 111 SANCHEZ SALGADO, JUAN JOSE 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 19 18 13 13 16 11 90

176º 72 MARTINEZ ARCE , ANTONIO 3 CANTABRIA 12 19 13 15 22 9 90

179º 57 PEREZ ALFONSO, VICTOR MANUEL 3 CANARIAS 16 18 12 11 20 11 88

180º 173 HERNANDO MUÑOZ, FCO. JAVIER 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 19 14 12 17 15 87

183º 187 GANGOITI OLARZAR, PATXO 3 PORTUGAL 14 13 14 17 13 14 85

184º 79 AGUIRRE MARTINEZ DE GEREÑUN, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 14 18 14 11 16 12 85

185º 119 ELORZA GALLEGO, IÑIGO 3 PAIS VASCO 20 10 11 12 15 15 83

188º 44 GALLEGO CAMINERO, JOSE LEANDRO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 10 14 15 12 14 9 74

189º 68 SANTAMARIA REMEDIOS, MIGUEL ANGEL 3 PAIS VASCO 13 14 9 12 17 8 73

193º 5 RAMOS LOPEZ, ALBERTO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 7 11 10 8 11 6 53
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19º 38 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JAVIER JR CASTILLA Y LEON 23 21 20 18 22 21 23 125

20º 19 BOSCH TUFET, EDGAR JR CATALUÑA 18 21 22 21 22 21 21 125

22º 81 HERVAS EXPOSITO, JULIO JAVIER JR CAST. LA MANCHA 22 22 18 21 22 19 124

41º 122 HERVAS TORIBIO, CRISTOBAL JR CAST. LA MANCHA 19 19 22 19 20 21 120

62º 97 GARCIA BARRIO, GONZALO JR CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 18 19 22 19 116

96º 11 LAPARRA GONZALEZ, JAVIER JR CAST. LA MANCHA 20 22 16 17 18 17 110

119º 90 LARREA OTAMENDI, IGOR JR PAIS VASCO 18 15 15 18 18 22 106

125º 147 ACEVEDO , BRUNO JR PORTUGAL 18 13 14 20 20 20 105

138º 116 ARBELOA GARCIA DE ACILU, ANDER JR PAIS VASCO 19 16 17 19 13 18 102

155º 1 RILO POBO, ALFONSO JR PAIS VASCO 14 19 16 13 19 16 97

186º 159 BURGUILLO GONZALEZ, DAVID JR MADRID 17 14 12 9 18 10 80
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26º 3 LAPARRA CUENCA, BEATRIZ DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 20 22 21 21 19 20 123

89º 20 GOLBANO MENENDEZ, MARIA NIEVES DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 19 19 18 15 22 18 111

98º 6 GARCIA MARTINEZ, MARIA DOLORES DAM MADRID 21 19 15 15 20 19 109

121º 10 TORRES MENDIETA, ANTONIA DAM C. VALENCIANA 14 20 15 23 19 15 106

146º 145 ORENES GARCIA, OLGA DAM MADRID 19 14 18 17 17 15 100

181º 148 GOYANES IBARRA, ROCIO DAM MADRID 16 12 16 16 14 13 87

195º 169 GARMENDIA JIMENEZ, AINHOA DAM PAIS VASCO 9 9 18
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30º 24 CASTELLET FUERTES, VIDAL VET LA RIOJA 22 22 20 20 24 15 123

43º 177 GARDEAZABAL ROTAETCHE, JUAN VET PAIS VASCO 21 18 19 21 22 19 120

48º 31 SOLADANA CASADO, JOSE LUIS VET CASTILLA Y LEON 21 21 21 16 20 20 119

58º 34 RODA BERNAT, VICENTE VET C. VALENCIANA 19 18 19 20 22 19 117

73º 163 IBAÑEZ MIRAMON, FERNANDO VET NAVARRA 20 17 18 20 19 20 114

74º 7 ALENDE MELLADO, FRANCISCO VET MADRID 19 21 16 19 19 20 114

83º 86 OLABEAGA BUSTELO, FRANCISCO JAVIER VET PAIS VASCO 17 16 19 18 23 19 112

84º 127 INSA CAMPOS, RAFAEL VET C. VALENCIANA 21 18 19 15 20 19 112

95º 110 CASTILLERO CANTERIA, SANTIAGO VET ARAGON 20 18 19 18 18 17 110

100º 164 NIÑO MARTIN, EZEQUIEL VET CASTILLA Y LEON 17 25 15 15 20 17 109

133º 71 MARTINEZ VELARRA, ANTONIO VET CANTABRIA 19 12 18 18 17 19 103

147º 162 BELLOSO SIERRA, JESUS VET LA RIOJA 19 16 19 15 20 11 100

149º 51 MARTINEZ GARCIA , LUIS VET CASTILLA Y LEON 13 20 15 17 19 15 99

169º 104 AYARZA TORRONTEGUI, JAVIER VET PAIS VASCO 14 18 15 13 18 15 93

172º 146 SANZ GARCES, FRANCISCO VET CAST. LA MANCHA 15 18 14 14 19 13 93

177º 75 LUCIO MORAN, FERNANDO VET CANTABRIA 14 13 14 17 15 15 88

182º 26 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, RAMON VET ASTURIAS 12 19 12 15 16 12 86

187º 135 VEGA SAN CIBRIAN, LEONARDO VET CANTABRIA 14 13 11 13 15 11 77

191º 21 GOLBANO ABLANQUE, JESUS VET CAST. LA MANCHA 16 16 13 17 62

194º 171 GARMENDIA UGARTETXE, PATXI VET VETERANO 19 14 33
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102º 138 MOSQUERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL SV GALICIA 17 22 17 17 20 16 109

134º 113 GARCIA VILLOTA, JOSE LUIS SV CAST. LA MANCHA 16 18 19 14 18 18 103

151º 43 DE AVALOS CARBALLO, JUAN SV MADRID 14 19 12 17 18 18 17 98

154º 15 NAVARRO GRAMONTELL, RICARDO SV C. VALENCIANA 18 17 17 13 21 12 14 98

157º 84 BARTUAL GOMEZ, JOSE SV C. VALENCIANA 18 16 17 19 15 12 97

163º 102 BALLESTER CISCAR, FRANCISCO SV C. VALENCIANA 15 16 15 18 14 17 95

190º 109 AGUDO AGUDO, ANTONINO SV ARAGON 15 10 10 14 9 9 67
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1º 22 VALENTIN VARA, JAIME 1 MADRID 24 25 24 23 20 20 136

2º 14 ROSA, JOAQUIM LUIS 1 PORTUGAL 23 22 20 21 24 21 20+6 131

3º 8 NAVARRO ASIN, JUAN CARLOS 1 ARAGON 21 23 20 21 22 23 130

4º 59 SANCHEZ BAENA, ALEJANDRO 1 CATALUÑA 23 22 19 22 21 23 130

5º 117 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, CRISTOBAL 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 23 21 18 23 130

6º 37 RUIZ MOLINA, IGNACIO 1 ANDALUCIA 19 22 21 23 24 21 130

7º 121 PASTOR BARTUAL, SANTIAGO 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 23 23 22 22 18 129

8º 153 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, RICARDO 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 20 22 20 23 21 22 128

9º 134 MORENO CARRASCO, JOSE JULIAN 1 C. VALENCIANA 21 24 20 21 22 20 128

10º 74 ACEVEDO , PAULO 1 PORTUGAL 20 17 23 22 22 23 127

11º 55 SEBAL DIEZ, JORGE IVAN 1 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 22 21 17 24 21 127

12º 67 BOBADILLA SOLANA, FERNANDO 1 LA RIOJA 19 21 21 22 24 19 126

13º 41 RUIZ PEDROSA, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 21 22 21 21 22 19 126

1º 2 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL, DIEGO 1 LA RIOJA 24 21 22 24 22 22 135

2º 12 GRACIA MARTIN-DELGADO, JESUS 1 CAST. LA MANCHA 21 23 23 21 23 22 133

3º 82 VALERO DOMINGUEZ, JUAN 1 ANDALUCIA 22 22 22 24 21 20 20+7 131

1º 33 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ISRAEL 2 CASTILLA Y LEON 22 21 20 22 21 19 125

2º 4 DEL POZO MARTINEZ, MARIO 2 MADRID 20 17 21 22 22 20 122

3º 136 AGUINAGA ITOIZ, VICENTE 2 PAIS VASCO 20 23 19 22 19 18 0+1 121

1º 168 JIMENEZ TORRES, CARLOS 3 ARAGON 20 18 16 21 23 17 115

2º 189 VILLANUEVA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 3 CASTILLA Y LEON 18 20 16 17 21 21 113

3º 78 CLAVIJO CARRAMIÑA, IGNACIO JAVIER 3 ARAGON 18 19 20 19 20 16 112

1º 38 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JAVIER JR CASTILLA Y LEON 23 21 20 18 22 21 23 125

2º 19 BOSCH TUFET, EDGAR JR CATALUÑA 18 21 22 21 22 21 21 125

3º 81 HERVAS EXPOSITO, JULIO JAVIER JR CAST. LA MANCHA 22 22 18 21 22 19 124

1º 3 LAPARRA CUENCA, BEATRIZ DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 20 22 21 21 19 20 123

2º 20 GOLBANO MENENDEZ, MARIA NIEVES DAM CAST. LA MANCHA 19 19 18 15 22 18 111

3º 6 GARCIA MARTINEZ, MARIA DOLORES DAM MADRID 21 19 15 15 20 19 109

1º 24 CASTELLET FUERTES, VIDAL VET LA RIOJA 22 22 20 20 24 15 123

2º 177 GARDEAZABAL ROTAETCHE, JUAN VET PAIS VASCO 21 18 19 21 22 19 120

3º 31 SOLADANA CASADO, JOSE LUIS VET CASTILLA Y LEON 21 21 21 16 20 20 119

1º 138 MOSQUERA RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL SV GALICIA 17 22 17 17 20 16 109

2º 113 GARCIA VILLOTA, JOSE LUIS SV CAST. LA MANCHA 16 18 19 14 18 18 103

3º 43 DE AVALOS CARBALLO, JUAN SV MADRID 14 19 12 17 18 18 17 98
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